SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO
ORIGINAL PROCEEDING IN DISCIPLINE BEFORE
THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE
1300 BROADWAY, SUITE 250
DENVER, CO 80203

Complainant: Case Number:
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO 23PDJ004
Respondent:

JENNA LYNN ELLIS, #44026

ORDER AND NOTICE OF PUBLIC CENSURE

On March 8, 2023, the Presiding Disciplinary Judge (“the Court”) issued an “Opinion
Approving Stipulation to Discipline Under C.R.C.P.242.19(c),” providing that Jenna Lynn Ellis
("Respondent”) should be publicly censured.

Under C.R.C.P. 242.19(c), the Court ORDERS that JENNA LYNN ELLIS, attorney registration
number 44026, is PUBLICLY CENSURED, EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

DATED THIS 8" DAY OF MARCH, 2023.

===

BRYON MFTARGE
PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE




Respondent’s Counsel
Michael W. Melito

138 West 5™ Avenue
Denver, CO 80204
melito@melitolaw.com

Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel
Jessica E. Yates

Jacob M. Vos

j.yates@csc.state.co.us
j.vos@csc.state.co.us

American Bar Association

¢/o Kevin Hanks

Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel
1300 Broadway, Suite 500

Denver, CO 80203
k.hanks@csc.state.co.us

Board of Continuing Legal Education and
Colorado Attorney Registration

Elvia Mondragon

Office of Attorney Registration

1300 Broadway, Suite 510

Denver, CO 80203
e.mondragon@csc.state.co.us

Colorado Bar Association
Amy Larson, Executive Director

Margaret Haywood, Membership Director

1900 Grant Street, Suite 950
Denver, CO 80203-4309
alarson@cobar.org
mhaywood@cobar.org

Colorado Supreme Court

Cheryl Stevens

2 East 14™ Avenue

Denver, CO 80203
cheryl.stevens@judicial.state.co.us
heather.petercarroll@judicial.state.co.us
liz.cunningham@judicial.state.co.us

IRS, Office of Professional Responsibility
Kathy Gibbs

SE: OPR, 1111, Constitutional Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20224
kathy.a.gibbs@irs.gov

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Via Email

Martindale-Hubbell

Attn: Editorial Dept.

121 Chanlon Road, Suite 110
New Providence, NJ 07974

disciplinaryaction@Ilexisnexis.com Via Email

Supreme Court of the United States
Perry Thompson, Admissions Office
1 First Street Northeast
Washington, D.C. 20543
pthompson@supremecourt.gov
ptadmit@supremecourt.gov

Via Email

United States Bankruptcy Court
Laura Guice

721 19" Street, Room 117
Denver, CO 80202-2508

laura guice@cob.uscourts.gov
cobml training@cob.uscourts.gov

Via Email

United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit
Byron White United States Courthouse

1823 Stout Street

Denver, CO 80257

disciplinaryorders@ca10.uscourts.gov Via Email

United States District Court, District of Colorado
Alfred A. Arraj U.S. Courthouse

Mark Fredrickson, Atty Services Coordinator
901 19" Street, Room A-105

Denver, CO 80294-3589

mark fredrickson@cod.uscourts.gov
edward butler@cod.uscourts.gov

ashley sheehan@cod.uscourts.gov

Via Email

United States Department of Justice,
Executive Office for Immigration Review
Office of the General Counsel

Allison Minor, Disciplinary Counsel
5107 Leesburg Pike, Suite 2600

Falls Church, VA 22041

lea.minor@usdoj.gov Via Email

United States Department of Justice, Trustee’s Office
Gregory Garvin, Assistant U.S. Trustee

999 18" Street, Suite 1551

Denver, CO 80202

gregory.garvin@usdoj.gov Via Email




